	Docket No.: 972-5 PCT/US
FQRM PTO-1595 (Modified) 10343	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Case record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre Raymond Kerrels	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PLAKABETON S.A.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)Yes <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Industrielaan 2
X Assignment Merger	B-1740 TERNAT, Belgium
Security Agreement Change of Name	FINANCE
Other	ANCE 16
Execution Date: July 20, 2007	FICE OF PUPLIC RECORDS
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
Serial No. 11/596,738 filed November 16, 2006 Additional number	s attached:Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: <u>Ronald J. Baron, Esq.</u> <u>Hoffmann & Baron, LLP</u>	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	Fee paid at previous submission

Syosset, NY 11791

Χ Charge Deposit Account Deposit account no: 08-2461 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Bartholomew J. DiVita

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date: Auge

呂

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.: 97	/2-5 PCT/US		PATENT	
		For: For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☑ U.S. Patent; or 	
		By:	☑ PCT Application☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
	the payment by ASSIGNEE to his hereby acknowledged, and			
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or p	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the inven	tion)		
	Pierre Raymond Kerrels			
	Name			
	Drève Dame Berthe 11		_	
	Address			
	B-1470 Bousval, Belgium		_	
	Belgian			
	Nationality			
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)				
Recorded on	Reel	•		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
	PLAKABETON S.A.			
•	(Type or print name of ASSIG	NEE)		
	Industrielaan 2			
	Address			
	D 1510 mpp			
	B-1740 TERNAT, Belgium			
	Belgian Nationality			
	1 tanonanty			

		(complete one of the following)		
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest		
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions		
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,		
in and	to any a	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
LIGHTWEIGHT METAL JOINT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES				
and w	hich is f	ound in		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))		
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.		
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known		
(d) (e) (f)		U.S. application Serial No. 11/596,738 filed on November 16, 2006 International application No. PCT/BE2005/000073 U.S. Patent No issued		
(g)		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim		
(5)		priority		
contin		all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or renereof.		
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has				

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Pierre Raymond Kerrels

Examiner:

Unassigned

Serial No.:

10/596,738

Group Art Unit:

Unassigned

Confirmation No:

Unassigned

Docket:

972-5 PCT/US

Filed:

November 16, 2006

Dated:

August 14, 2007

For:

Lightweight Metal Joint

For Concrete Surfaces

Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450,

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

on August 14, 2007

Signed: Rachel Cra

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO-1595, for the above-identified application. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 the requisite recordation fee of \$40.00. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Bartholomey J. DiVita

Reg. No.: 59,803

Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 BJD/rd 278291_1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Pierre Raymond Kerrels

Examiner:

Unassigned

Serial No.:

10/596,738

Group Art Unit:

Unassigned

Confirmation No:

Unassigned

Docket:

972-5 PCT/US

Filed:

November 16, 2006

Dated:

August 14, 2007

For:

Lightweight Metal Joint For Concrete Surfaces

Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

on August 14, 2007

Signed: Rachel Jorgan

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet, PTO-1595, for the above-identified application. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 the requisite recordation fee of \$40.00. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted.

Bartholomey J. DiVita

Reg. No.: 59,803

Attorney for Applicant

HOFFMANN & BARON 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 (516) 822-3550 BJD/rd 278291_1

RECORDED: 08/16/2007